
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Litchfield-Dassel-Cokato  (3) at St. Cloud  (2)
Granite City Showcase,  Tuesday, December 28, 2021

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St. Cloud MAC/Torrey Arena  Time: 7:30PM - 9:23PM
Official Scorer:  Todd Imdieke  Attendance: 
RinkWriter licensed to: St. Cloud Municipal Athletic Complex
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St. Cloud 
Pete Matanich  Coaches

 Starters
01 Hank Bulson    Sr  G
26 Liam O'Donnell    Sr  D
24 Ripley Garden    Sr  D
11 Andrew Cumming    Jr  F
21 Theo Rieland    Sr  F
14 Nick Matanich    Sr  F

Litchfield-Dassel-Cokato 
Brice Berggren

 Starters
40 Travis Halonen    Jr  G
03 Caden Besemer    Jr  D
16 Grant Haataja    Sr  D
04 Wyatt Larson    Sr  F
26 Keyton Johnson    Sr  F
06 Dan Estrada    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Ben Eiynck    Jr  F
04 Lukas O'Donnell    Jr  D
05 Jaden Mendel    Sr  F
06 Nathan Staudinger    Sr  F
08 Jack Fitch    So  F
09 Ryan Behl    Jr  D
10 Devan Finnegan    So  F
12 Blake O'Hara    Jr  F
16 Sheldon Shyiak    Jr  F
33 Ty Zack    So  F
34 Vince Bertram    Sr  F
39 Ethan Quinn    Jr  G
44 Reece Gronseth    So  D

07 Jack Hillman    Sr  F
08 Braeden Olson    Jr  F
09 Jaxon Gustafson    Jr  F
10 Ryan Schutz    Sr  F
11 Trenton Evjen    Sr  F
17 Zach Zwilling    Sr  F
20 Jason Haataja    So  D
21 Mason Woelfel    Sr  F
23 Connor Taber    Jr  F
24 Grant Grochow    Sr  D
27 Gavyn Lund    Sr  D
33 Chase Zwilling    Fr  G
39 Calvin Jones    Jr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SC

LDC

 Shots on Goal

SC

LDC

4 2 6

3 5 3

9 7 8

5 13 8

 12

 11

 24

 26

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SC

LDC

 10 

 9 

 1 

 1 

 5 

 8 

 0 

 1 

 8 

 5 

 1 

 1 

 23 

 22 

 2 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SC

LDC

 3 6:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

 2 4:00 3 6:00  0  0  0 

SC- 01 Hank Bulson  

SC- 39 Ethan Quinn  

LDC- 40 Travis Halonen  

LDC- 33 Chase Zwilling  

3 48:30 9 8 8 7 5 4  22  19

3 51:00 10 9 5 5 8 7  23  21

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Tanner Picht
(Ref) Ricco Guzman
(Ref) Zach Ley

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  LDC 23 Connor Taber  1:35  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 3:39 LDC ES 17 Zach Zwilling 10 Ryan Schutz 21 Mason Woelfel
1 8:06 SC ES 11 Andrew Cumming
2 1:07 LDC ES 17 Zach Zwilling 10 Ryan Schutz

LDC 07 Jack Hillman Interference (2) 2 1:48
SC 44 Reece Gronseth Holding (2) 2 8:54
SC 11 Andrew Cumming Interference (2) 2 14:42

3 1:35 LDC ES 23 Connor Taber 03 Caden Besemer 07 Jack Hillman
LDC 24 Grant Grochow Cross Checking (2) 3 5:56
SC 09 Ryan Behl Holding (2) 3 8:09

3 16:26 SC ES 14 Nick Matanich 36 Isaac Baker

 End of Game


